Free cash flow after license payment 399 79 98 (123)

1)
 including retrospective application of IAS 19R (employee benefits)

2)
 adjusted for the 1st down payment of the spectrum license in 2012 amounting to CHF 289 million

Capital expenditure breakdown

CHF million

* Includes customer premises equipment for Sunrise TV

+25.1%

14

2012

225

187

64

27 3

281

Mobile network
investments

2013 IT investments Other Landline network
investments

• Mobile network investments (+29% y-o-y) were primarily driven by the ongoing network investment
program:

• Extending and enhancing mobile data capacity and quality in the HSPA (21/42 Mbit/sec) and
LTE area

• Connecting base stations with fiber to the Sunrise core network

• Landline investments are driven primarily by the capitalization of set top boxes and xDSL routers for the
Sunrise TV services as well as investments into the fixed network infrastructure

© Sunrise 20.03.2014

1) Nominal amounts, i.e. excluding capitalized debt issuance cost

2) EBITDA includes annual pro-forma EBITDA of acquired entities Lebara and Ortel in Switzerland

3)  Mobile Challenger Intermediate Group S.A.

4) Original PIK repayment and PIK Toggle interests

Net Debt Dec 31, 2013 Dec 31, 2012

CHF million

Senior Secured Notes 755 749

Senior Secured Notes issued July 2012 523 521

Floating Rate Notes issued July 2012 205 377

Senior Unsecured Notes 689 680

Utilized RCF 95 0

Total cash-pay borrowings 1) 2'267 2'327

Fair value of cross currency swaps 116 136

Financial lease 35 40

Total debt 2'418 2'503

Cash & Cash Equivalents (149) (171)

Net debt 2'269 2'332

Net debt / EBITDA 2) 3.6x 3.8x

Senior PIK Toggle Notes 642 0

MCIG 3) net debt / EBITDA 2) 4.7x 3.8x

Net Income Basket (NIB) Jan-Dec'2013

Balance at BoP 21.4

Utilized 4) (47.5)

Additions 70.9

Balance at EoP 44.7 21.4

Net debt and leverage ratio

15 © Sunrise 20.03.2014

© Sunrise 19.03.2014 16

3
Updates on Operations and Marketing

Updates on network

Mobile network

LTE-Advanced

1

2

• Focus on best blend of technologies and spectrum to offer enhanced

mobile voice and data user experience

• Utilizing UMTS and LTE in the low frequency bands (800/900MHz)

• Enhancing deep indoor coverage

• Enabling nationwide coverage, including rural areas – UMTS

already at >98%; LTE >85% by end of 2014

• Femto-cells for further enhancing indoor coverage

Swiss Fibre Net AG 3

• Fibre footprint 2013: 500’000 households